MNO 12/27/199" RECEIVED

FORM PTO-1619A 1999 DEC 27 PM 12- 13
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

OPR/FINANCE

01-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101250981
RECORDATION FURMI COVER SHEE

		PATENTS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Reel #	rof PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Roderick David Bruce	Lefroy 09 01 99
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)	Graeme John Blair	09 10 99
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	The University of Ne	ew England X If document to be rec
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the Units States, an appointme
Address (line 1)	Armidale	of a domestic representative is atta
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be separate document fi
		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	New South Wales	Australia 2351 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	
Name [J. Bennett Mullinax	
Address (line 1)	Dority & Manning	
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 1449	
	Greenville, SC 2960	02-1449
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 3)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0659

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	864-271-1592
Name Dority 8	Manning		
Address (line 1) P. O. Bo	ox 1449		
Address (line 2) Greenvil	lle, SC 29602-	1449	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	otal number of pag any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 2
Application Number(s	•		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applicate Patent Applicate		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property). t Number(s)
Patent Applicat		5,766,302	T Number(s)
if this document is being filed too signed by the first named execu		nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation To	. ,	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT appli <u>only if</u> a U.S. Ap	cation number plication Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been as	_	101	
Number of Properties	Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment Deposit Account	Enclo	sed X Deposit Account	
<u>-</u>	•	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	\$ 04-1403
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signat	ure		
	true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	
Name of Person S		Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made at the dates shown hereunder <u>BETWEEN</u> Graeme John Blair, of Noika Dumaresq, Via Armidale, New South Wales, 2350, Australia and Roderick David Bruce Lefroy, of 1/176 Allingham Street, Armidale, New South Wales, 2350, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignors") of the first part <u>AND</u> The University of New England. of Armidale. New South Wales, 2351, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignors are the owners of United States Letters Patent No 5,766,302.

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Letters Patent.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignors the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the Assignors as beneficial owners hereby assign to the Assignee the Letters Patent, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner thereof by the grant of the Letters Patent free from all encumbrances.

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year written below.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Graeme John Blair in the presence of: Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness	Name: GRAEME JOHN BLAIR Date: Sefbenles 10, 1999
Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Roderick David Bruce Lefroy in the presence of:) (A)	Name: RODERICK DAVID BRUCE LEFROY
Witness Note that the CR.N. LESLIE Witness Signed, sealed and delivered by the said The University of New England in the presence of: The 192	Date: 1 September 1999 Name: Position:
Witness Wane Poshon Poshon	e Date:

86244/GRB/dps/h09/pat036/CLG

I hereby certify that this correspondence and any referenced attachment and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on

December 21, 1999
CUDICATNE D CANALED
CHRISTINE P. STANFIELD
(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)
Shinting F. Storfuld
(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

PATENT † REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 12/27/1999